	. * * * 4						*		
]AATIO	V.17. 48888	ment	Centre	'services	3108222	IPM	3	es es su	
Late in	21 03 200	19	02	3ch description			ine Completed	Lione	js:
Keller	BA/(1722	30 754	184	SAS e-filling	Secure report to the second of		The said of the said of	· ·	
Vehillo (	JB ( 853)	K	-1/-	E-mail (widon	shee Ale Shise				
ENTRA V	202 200	11	23-	i-Motor Clair	m Form	- the section of		*******	
DD (14) Peporting Only 1-Motor 1-Photo				Westian Of Blaz. 1	11. 41:12)			_	
			(S)	i-Photo Uploaded					į
				Assessment/Survey Report					
1 F Insure.			Ass't Report by Fax / Hand to Owner(Wksp						
Preferred W	ksp / INC Assign	Wksp / (	2W: (			Tel:	Fax:		,
TP Partieu	lars:	Veh N	o: Z(	1/059	INC (	)/Non-	·NC()		
Owner/D	Oriver. (					Tel:		)	
Policy No	:(		) Perio	d (	) (	Cover Ty	pe. (	)	
	onfirmed by : (			The words the same of the same	Date:	-	Time:	)	
	Driver Liability.	(			-	%; P R1	-79%. F: 80-11-0	1/v]	
	Legistration: (	-		arranty: YES (					
Excess: (		Loadi	ng: \$1,000	( )/S2,000	( )				
General Re	*****		-					and the principal of the same	
	k-In Customar				nfidential & Stric	ctly NO ta	fer or repairer.		
	Il Loss Case :				10 ( ) ==	* _			
Drive-In (	)/Towed-li	1 ( )	; Invoice:	YES( )/N	NO( );10	wing Co	(		)
Remarks:-	(1NO horli	ne: 6788	6616)	- The state of the		Date&Ti	me Completed	Done	by
	or Transport Allo	-	THE RESERVE	urtesy Car (	)		1		
CT. ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT	ck/Post Repair		A THE PARTY OF STREET	., (		Married Confession Con			-
3) Upload I	Resurvey Photo	(Repair (	Cost > \$30	00] (	)	<u> </u>	1		
Injury:				79/0/474					
Date/Time	Actions	*****				-	The Vermania and American		
			Miller av de de la composition della composition	**************************************		Total Control Control	The same of the sa		
					***		Annual de Sala de Carlos de Partir de Carlos d		
	BECONSTITUTE - TOTAL COLUMN			THE OF SURVINE SURVING AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE SURVINGENIES AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE SURVINGE	CONTRACTOR SPANNING AND STREET AND STREET		-		
		***			***************************************				
			uar - <del>Can</del>					Anit (\$)	Arat (\$)
MA221	90750	:			Invoice Prep	aration (	Checklist	Lat Bill	Add Bill
	Particulars:-				1) AR : Accident Reporting (530), 2) DA : Darmage Assessment (5100); INC (530)				
Driver/Owner:			3) TF : Towing Fe	e .	\$40/\$	45			
THE PARTY OF THE P			4) FT : Follow-Through Survey S12U 5) FT : Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$30						
Contact No: Damaged Portion:			-		aly (wel 10 Jan 2005)	15	1		
			7) N1 : Idae DA + SMRT Survey \$160						
C) C'Isnalia	Um /Vara to	Characa			3) NTUC Additional Services.				
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):			- vine hijk on vin hij welle War-months best	*N5: Couriesy Car / Tps Allowance \$5  *N6: Repair Co-ordination \$10					
Auditors' C	omments :-			Es d	*N7: Fost Repair Inspection S23			25	
Int 1:	The state of the s			44	*NS: DV / Colk TE (N11): TP (		And the Arms Service are assessed	\$5 20	
			white a substitution of the state of	9) N12: Idia Mobi			30		
Cat 2/3:					Invoice dated		Fee Charge i		Tradition and

SN08223L0009 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 21/03/2022 19:02 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (21/03/2022 19:02 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

21/03/2022 19:02 (SGT) 18/03/2022 11:23 (SGT) Upper Thomson Rd, Singapore

Singapore

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

GBF8537K

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No

**Email Address** 

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

Yes

FORWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION

5XXXX801E

raymond.dreamworks@gmail.com

(Phone) +65-98946069 (Office) +65-63685125

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

Tovota

Dyna

**Employment** 

No - Claiming third party

Commercial vehicle

Manual

2982

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Comprehensive

DMCVSNW00025432101

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

WEE SIANG KIAT SXXXX761G

Accident report SN08223L0009

Page 1 of 18

Date Of Birth 17/02/1983 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 28/10/2008 Driving experience 13 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-98946069 Alt. Phone Number Email Address raymond.dreamworks@gmail.com Address BLK 403 YISHUN AVENUE 6 #11-1226 Address complement Postcode 760403 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No PASSENGER 1 Name **BISWAS PATI** Gender Male DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number SLC1105S Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Private car

Name of Driver	_
Contact Number	20
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

# **INJURED PERSONS DETAILS**

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person	WEE SIANG KIAT
Gender	Male
Phone No	(Phone) +65-98946069
Address	<del>-</del>
Address Complement	•
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	GBF8537K
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
INJURED 2	
Name of injured person	BISWAS PATI
Gender	Male
Phone No	₽

Gender
Phone No
Address
Address Complement
Post Code
Approximate Age Years Old
Injuries Sustained

Injuries Sustained SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle? GBF8537K
Were seat belts worn? Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and

	G & CONSTRUCTION #06-13 ore 757087	
Policyholder's Signature / D	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time	Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
Sketch Plan	UPPER THOMSON KOAD	
TRAPACT		
Micho	<del>\</del>	A) GBF8537 K
		B) SLC1105S
	← VEHA VEHB	17 300 (10 3

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
On stated date and time, I was driving along UPPER THOM SON
ROAD and stop at a traffic Junction as it was redlight.
Within a REC while my vehicle A (GBF 8537K) was at
a etation possition, Vehicle B (SLC 11058) which belief
my velvide bang onto my rear portion. It was a great forcefu
impact. In my velicle there is another passenger as well.
I get down and check the situation, we exchange
particular and due to the impact, both me and my
passenger was burt during the incident.
The state of the s
Vehicle A GBF8537
Vehicle B StC 11055

Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. 远景建筑工程
FORWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION

7 Gambas Crescent #06-13 ARK (a) Gambas Singapore 757087 Tel: (65) 6368 5125

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature of driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

	/ W				
	ACCIDENT STATEME	INT	TO THE WAR AND		
Date of acciden		e: 1123 UK	8.	Annual and and a supplied of the supplied of t	
location of accident	t: UPPFUR THOMSON ROAD	,	-		
	Details of Own Vehi	cle			
Vehicle Number		Contract Contract of the con-	Make/Model:		
Insurer	CHINA TAIRING	— Parsongo		2 (Male	_
	: DMCV8NW00025432101	1 03361186			.).
<u>Policyholde</u>		_	Policy Type:	C/ TPFT/ TPO	
Name	FORWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTR	RUCTON	NRIC/FIN no.:	53040801	F
Contact no.	: 6368 5125	-		***************************************	Name
<u>Drīve</u>		-			
Name	: WEE SLANG KLAT		NRIC/FIN no:	C 83637611	*
Contact no.	9894 6069		D.O.B: 17-02-198		
Email	raymond.dreamworks@gmail.co	·/^	Occupation: ONTROOR.		
Address	BK 403 Y18 KUN AUZ 6 411	-122//	760403).	ONTROOPIC.	
	25 million and the second seco				
General Information		מנוטווצרווף שונו	n Policyholder:	OMNER.	
Weather conditions:		D 1 5			
Police report:		Road surface			
Prosection Letter:	X	Video Footage			
		against whom			
injuries:	Yes No If Yes, provide injuries detail	ls:-			
	Name	Veh No.	Seatbelt (Y/N)	Conveyed to hospital (Y/N)	
	WEE SLANG KIAT.	GBF8537	K YEL.	NO.	
	BISWAS PATI	GBF8537K	YES.	No .	
	Details of Third part	v			
	Vehicle B	*	Vehicle C	and the second second	
Vehicle no.:	SLC11058	T			
Driver name:		1			
NRIC/FIN no.:					
Contact no:	***	-			
Insurance Co:					
Remarks:					
(Made/Model, Passenger, property Info & etc)					
With the second					
	Detail of Witness				
	Witness 1		Witness 2		
Name:					
Contact no.:					
	Gaim Type & Advanglade				
Claim Type: (	Own Damage/Third Party/Deporting Only	Policyholder/	2		
Workshop:	The state of the s		远景建筑	5 T 10	
			OUMUND CHAMISCENING	A CUNSTRUCTION	1
		/ (1	ambas Crescent #6 Gambas Singapor	06-13	10
			Tel: (65) 6368 512	5	W



Motor Commercial

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1990

Road Transport Act, 1987 (Kalispytin)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1999 (Malaysis)

M2300/C

SN AN0597A

Cov. Type:G

CERTIFICATE No.

DMCV5NW00025432101

Engine No.: 1KD2618245

Chn. No. KDY2318025096

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

GBF8537K

AUTOSAFE

2. Name of Policy Holder

FORWARD ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION

Effective date of the Commencement of insurance for the purposes of the Regulations. Ordinance or Enactment

07/04/2021 (00 00 00)

Excess Sect 1. EX ON WINDSCREEN . 5\$350.00 \$\$100.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

06/04/2022

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\* Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor.

6. Limitations as to use \*

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
 Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.
 Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for hire or reward or racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle,

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: HONG LEONG FINANCE LTD AS HP OWNER

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: ABS INSURANCE AGENCY PTE LTD

**Authorised Officer** 

**Authorised Signatory** 

Triping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q6389 6111

@6222 1033

www.sg.cntalping.com